PROPOSED ASSISTED CARE LIVING FACILITY

6668 DAWSON ST. | NIAGARA FALS | ONTARIO | CANADA

SITE PLAN ZONING & STATISTICS

* SURVEY / LOT LINE BACKGROUND AS PER J.D. BARNES SURVEY DATED FEBRUARY 27, 2024 *

ZONING INFORMATION

AS PER SECTION 7.8 RESIDENTIAL MIXED ZONE
(R3 ZONE)

ADDRESS 6668 DAWSON STREET, NIAGARA FALLS
ZONING AND BY-LAW R3 - RESIDENTIAL MIXED ZONE - BY-LAW NO.79-200
ITEMS REQUIRED PROVIDED
LOT FRONTAGE (MIN.) FOR A DETACHED DWELLING ON{ 12m SEE SITE PLAN
A CORNER LOT
FRONT YARD DEPTH (MIN.) FOR A DWELLING 3m SEE SITE PLAN
INT. SIDE YARD (MIN.) INT. 1.2m SEE SITE PLAN
EXT. SIDE YARD (MIN.) EXT. 3m SEE SITE PLAN
REAR YARD (MIN.) 7.5m SEE SITE PLAN
ACCESSORY BLDG. REAR YARD (MIN. AS PER 4.13(D) ) | 0.45m SEE SITE PLAN
DING /# OF AX) (32.81
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PART 2 - SURVEY REPORT
- DESCRIPTION
LOT 1, REGISTERED PLAN 59M-96
- RECISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS-OF-WAY
NONE
- BOUNDARY FEATURES
BOARD FENCE AND CONCRETE WALK NEAR/ALONG SOUTH LUMIT
BOARD AND CONCRETE RETAINING WALL NEAR/ALONG WEST LIMIT
BOARD FENCE OVER NORTH LIMIT
- ZONING COMPLIANCE
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- ADDITIONAL REMARKS
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ACCESSORY' BUILDING - M;AX WALL HEIGI—]T 3m (9.84 FT)

EXISTING TO REMAIN - ESTIMATED 2.4m +/-
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SPECIA
LIMITS

RESTRICTI

AS PER SECTION 7.8 RESIDENTIAL MIXED ZONE

COVERAGE CALCULATIONS (g3 zonE)
LOT AREA (MAX LOT COVERAGE = 55%) 985.55m?2(10608.39 SF) 100% MUNICIPALITY /CONSERVATION /
REGION SHALL CONFIRM ALL ZONING
2 0,
EIEEITLJB\I;VEI)EH\]”F\:SNOVATION AREA 301.31m?(3243.23 SF) 31% REQUIREMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS
( ) PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING
EXIST. COV'D REAR PORCH 16.67m2(179.43 SF) 2% PERMIT/ DEMOLITION PERMIT (NOT
(INCLUDED IN RENOVATION AREA) LIMITED TO) AND/OR CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES.
EXIST. COV'D FRONT PORCH 14.33m2(154.28 SF) 1% INFORM ARCHITECT/PLANER/APPLICA
NT/OWNER (NOT LIMITED TO) OF ANY
EXIST. SHED 15.61m?2(168.02 SF) 2% INCOMPETENCE.
NEW ENTRANCE CANOPY 18.32m?(197.20 SF) 2% ZONING INFORMATION CONFIRMED WITH
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE (55% MAX) 364.57m2(3924.24 SF) 37% CITY/TOWN
PAVING COVERAGE (DRIVEWAYS) 65.65m?2(706.60 SF) 7% EZ\QAEE_Z
LANDSCAPE (MIN 25%) (INCLUDES 558.97m2(6016.69 SF) 57% COMMENTS:

WALKWAYS,POOL,WOOD DECK, GRASS)

ISSUED TO

PLANNER

6-MVR1

AS PER SECTION 4.19.1 - TABLE 1

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

GROUP HOME TYPE 1 1 PARKING SPACE

PARKING PROVIDED 1 PARALLEL PARKING SPACE

EXISTING ROAD SETBACKS

EXISTING ROAD WIDTH (CARISA COURT) = APPROX. 8.0m +/- (BASED OFF NIAGARA NAV.)

EXISTING ROAD WIDTH (DAWSON STREET) = APPROX. 9.5m +/- (BASED OFF NIAGARA NAV.)

EXISTING CENTERLINE OF ROAD TO EXIST. HOUSE (CARISA COURT) = 16.45m

EXISTING CENTERLINE OF ROAD TO EXIST. HOUSE (DAWSON STREET) = 16.66m

EXISTING CENTERLINE OF ROAD TO EXIST. COV'D FRONT PORCH (DAWSON STREET) = 15.99m

MINOR VARIANCE ITEMS

1. PROPOSED USE - GROUP HOME TYPE 1 WITH 8 BEDROOMS

8 PERSONS PERMITTED UNDER GROUP HOME TYPE 1 DEFINITION

2. MAXIMUM AREA OF AN EXTERIOR SIDE YARD WHICH CAN BE USED AS PARKING AREA = 67%

OF THE YARD UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 50n?

EXISTING EXTERIOR SIDE YARD AREA = 131.6n7
PERMITTED 67% OF EXIST. SIDE YARD = 88.2n?

EXISTING DRIVEWAY AREA = 69.7n? > 50m?

“GROUP HOME TYPE 1" means a residence licensed, supervised, approved or funded under a
federal or provincial statute for the accommodation of three (3) to eight (8) persons, excluding
staff, living under responsible supervision and who, by reason of their intellectual, mental health,
social or physical condition or legal status, require a group living environment for their well being,

but does not include a Group Home Type 2.

ALL CONTRACTORS AND/OR TRADES SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
NOTES, SITE AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. THIS DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED, ALL
DRAWINGS, PRINTS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
THE ARCHITECT AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.
REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS IN PART OR IN
WHOLE IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT.
DRAWINGS TO BE FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY ARE ISSUED.
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